UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS:

Jon Leibowitz, Chairman J. Thomas Rosch Edith Ramirez Julie Brill



In the Matter of

1

ų

PROMEDICA HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. • a corporation. Docket No. 9346 PUBLIC

RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF ITS APPEAL

Counsel for Respondent:

McDermott Will & Emery LLP 227 West Monroe Street, Suite 4400 Chicago, IL 60606 Telephone: (312) 372-2000 Facsimile: (312) 984-7700

600 13th Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 Telephone: (202) 756-8000 Facsimile: (202) 756-8087

TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

Page

II.	ST. LUKE'S UNCERTAIN FUTURE VIABILITY UNDERCUTS ANY SUGGESTION THAT THE JOINDER WILL RESULT IN A SUBSTANTIAL	
	LESSENING OF COMPETITION	19
III.	THE ALJ'S DETERMINATION THAT PROMEDICA'S PROPOSED REMEDY WOULD NULLIFY ANY ANTICOMPETITIVE EFFECTS OF THE	
	JOINDER SHOULD HAVE DICTATED THE REMEDY	22
CONC	LUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

ł

4

. .

1

11

1

Blue Cross Blue Shield United of Wis. v. Marshfield Clinic, 65 F.3d 1406 (7th Cir. 1995)9
Brooke Group Ltd. v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp., 509 U.S. 209 (1993)9
California v. Sutter Health Sys., 130 F. Supp. 2d 1109 (N.D. Cal. 2001)
CF Industries v. Surface Transportation Board, 255 F.3d 816 (D.C. Cir. 2001) 12, 13
Chicago Bridge & Iron Co. N.V. v. FTC, 534 F.3d 410 (5th Cir. 2008)
Concord Boat Corp. v. Brunswick Corp., 207 F.3d 1039 (8th Cir. 2000)
FTC v. Arch Coal, Inc., 329 F. Supp. 2d 109 (D.D.C. 2004)
FTC v. Freeman Hosp., 69 F.3d 260 (8th Cir. 1995)14
<i>FTC v. Lab. Corp. of Am.</i> , No. 10-1873, 2011 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 20354 (C.D. Cal. Feb. 22, 2011)
FTC v. Tenet Health Care Corp., 186 F.3d 1045 (8th Cir. 1999)
FTC v. University Health, Inc., 938 F.2d 1206 (11th Cir. 1991)
In re Diamond Alkali, No. 8572, 1967 FTC LEXIS 44 (Oct. 2, 1967)
In re Ekco Prods. Co., No. 8122, 1964 FTC LEXIS 115 (June 30, 1964)
In re Evanston Nw. Healthcare Corp., No. 9315, 2007 FTC LEXIS 210 (Aug. 6, 2007))3, 22
In re Retail Credit Co., No. 8920, 1978 FTC LEXIS 246 (July 7, 1978)22
Mid-State Fertilizer Co. v. Exch. Nat'l Bank of Chi., 877 F.2d 1333 (7th Cir. 1989)10
United States v. Baker Hughes, 908 F.2d 981 (D.C. Cir. 1991)
United States v. Gen. Dynamics Corp., 415 U.S. 486 (1974)4
United States v. Int'l Harvester Co., 564 F.2d 769 (7th Cir. 1977)
United States v. Long Island Jewish Med. Ctr., 983 F. Supp. 121 (E.D.N.Y. 1997) 8, 13, 16, 17
United States v. Oracle Corp., 331 F. Supp. 2d 1098 (N.D. Cal. 2004)
Virgin Atl. Airways Ltd. v. British Airways PLC, 69 F. Supp. 2d 571 (S.D.N.Y. 1999)10

.

ý.,

Statutes	
5 U.S.C. § 556(d)	2, 10
Other Authorities	
Horizontal Merger Guidelines (2010)	2, 13
IIB Phillip Areeda & Herbert Hovenkamp, Antitrust Law: An Analysis of Antitrust Principles and Their Application, ¶ 537b (3d ed. 2007)	13
Rules	

FTC Rule 3.51(c)	2,	1	0
